
ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN, UNIT – VIII

BHUBANESWAR – 751 012
PBX : (0674) 2393097, 2396117
FAX : (0674) 2395781, 2393306
E-mail: orierc@rediffmail.com

Website : www.orierc.org
******************

AUCTION SALE NOTICE

No. ADM/33/4079 Dated: 17.09.2012

Sealed offers in the prescribed format accompanied with an EMD of Rs.1000/-

(Rupees one thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of OERC are invited for 

sale of one Ambassador Car bearing Regn. No. OR-02H-1835 which is in running 

condition, so as to reach this office latest by 3.30 PM of 01.10.2012.

For other terms & conditions, please visit our website: www.orierc.org.

     (Ajoy Sahu)
Dy. Director (P&A)I/c

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

(1) Public Affairs Officer, OERC for making arrangement for floating the 
advertisement in two Oriya daily newspapers having wide circulation. 

(2) Joint Director (IT) for putting the tender notice, application format and terms and 
conditions of the tender in the OERC website. 

(3) Accounts Officer, OERC, Bhubaneswar.



ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN, UNIT-VIII

BHUBANESWAR – 751012

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER 

1. Tenders on plain paper in separate sealed cover are invited from the interested 

persons/firms by the undersigned for disposal of the OERC Vehicle bearing No.OR-02H-

1835 (Manufactured in 1996).

2. The intending tenderers can inspect the Vehicles in the office of the OERC, 

Bhubaneswar on any working day during office hours between 10.00 AM to 5.30 PM 

before submitting the tenders. Each tender should accompany with earnest money deposit 

of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of OERC 

payable at Bhubaneswar, which will be returned to the tenderers whose tenders are not 

accepted. The sealed cover of each tender paper should be superscribed with the 

Registration No. of the Vehicle.

3. The tenders should reach latest by 3.30 PM of 01.10.2012 and will be opened by 

the undersigned on the same day at 4.00 PM in the Office Chamber of Secretary, in the 

presence of the tenderers or their authorized agents if any. If this day is declared later as 

Government holiday, then the tenders will be received and opened on the next working 

day as per the same scheduled time. The test drive of the vehicle would be conducted on 

28.09.2012 at 3.00 P.M. from OERC premises. Intending bidders interested in 

undertaking such test drive should be present on the specified date and time.

4. The highest bidder whose tender is accepted shall deposit 25% of the offered 

amount of the Vehicle to the OERC immediately after the sale is confirmed. The rest 

75% amount is to be deposited within three days from the date of acceptance of the 

tender. If the same bidder fails to deposit the bid amount within the stipulated periods as 

mentioned above, the deposit including the earnest money shall be forfeited.



5. The successful bidder shall take away the vehicle from the OERC premises along 

with the relevant records within seven days from the date of deposit of the full amount of 

the tender money, failing which ground rent @ 1% of the tendered amount shall be 

charged for each day or part of the day till removal of the vehicles from the site. If the 

ground rent so charged exceeds the sale price deposited, then the tenderer shall cease to 

have any right on the vehicle and the amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards 

ground rent.

6. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any 

reason thereof.

(Ajoy Sahu)  
       Dy. Director (P&A)I/c

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
1. Accounts Officer, OERC, Bhubaneswar.
2. The MVI, Bhubaneswar.
3. Jt. Director (IT), OERC to put the Tender Notice/Documents in OERC 

website. 



APPLICATION FORMAT

01. Name of the Applicant :

02. Father’s Name :

03. Date of Birth :

04. Permanent Address :

05. Present Postal Address :

06. Quotation for Vehicle No. : 

07. Phone No. : Office :
Residence :
Mobile :

08. PAN No. :

09. Price offered/quoted for : Price in Rs. 
Purchase of Ambassador Car : Car No. 

10. Bank Draft/Pay Order : No. :
Date :
Bank Name :
Amount :

Place  :
Date  : 

Signature of the Applicant



ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION


BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN, UNIT – VIII


BHUBANESWAR – 751 012


PBX : (0674) 2393097, 2396117


FAX : (0674) 2395781, 2393306


E-mail: orierc@rediffmail.com


Website : www.orierc.org

******************


AUCTION SALE NOTICE

No. ADM/33/4079 Dated: 17.09.2012

Sealed offers in the prescribed format accompanied with an EMD of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of OERC are invited for sale of one Ambassador Car bearing Regn. No. OR-02H-1835 which is in running condition, so as to reach this office latest by 3.30 PM of 01.10.2012.


For other terms & conditions, please visit our website: www.orierc.org. 











     (Ajoy Sahu)

Dy. Director (P&A)I/c

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

(1) Public Affairs Officer, OERC for making arrangement for floating the 


advertisement in two Oriya daily newspapers having wide circulation. 


(2) Joint Director (IT) for putting the tender notice, application format and terms and conditions of the tender in the OERC website. 


(3)
Accounts Officer, OERC, Bhubaneswar.


ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN, UNIT-VIII


BHUBANESWAR – 751012


TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER 


1.
Tenders on plain paper in separate sealed cover are invited from the interested persons/firms by the undersigned for disposal of the OERC Vehicle bearing No.OR-02H-1835 (Manufactured in 1996).

2.
The intending tenderers can inspect the Vehicles in the office of the OERC, Bhubaneswar on any working day during office hours between 10.00 AM to 5.30 PM before submitting the tenders. Each tender should accompany with earnest money deposit of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of OERC payable at Bhubaneswar, which will be returned to the tenderers whose tenders are not accepted. The sealed cover of each tender paper should be superscribed with the Registration No. of the Vehicle.

3.
The tenders should reach latest by 3.30 PM of 01.10.2012 and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day at 4.00 PM in the Office Chamber of Secretary, in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized agents if any. If this day is declared later as Government holiday, then the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day as per the same scheduled time. The test drive of the vehicle would be conducted on 28.09.2012 at 3.00 P.M. from OERC premises. Intending bidders interested in undertaking such test drive should be present on the specified date and time.

4.
The highest bidder whose tender is accepted shall deposit 25% of the offered amount of the Vehicle to the OERC immediately after the sale is confirmed. The rest 75% amount is to be deposited within three days from the date of acceptance of the tender. If the same bidder fails to deposit the bid amount within the stipulated periods as mentioned above, the deposit including the earnest money shall be forfeited.

5.
The successful bidder shall take away the vehicle from the OERC premises along with the relevant records within seven days from the date of deposit of the full amount of the tender money, failing which ground rent @ 1% of the tendered amount shall be charged for each day or part of the day till removal of the vehicles from the site. If the ground rent so charged exceeds the sale price deposited, then the tenderer shall cease to have any right on the vehicle and the amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards ground rent.

6.
The authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.









(Ajoy Sahu)  









       Dy. Director (P&A)I/c 


Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 


1. Accounts Officer, OERC, Bhubaneswar.

2. The MVI, Bhubaneswar.

3. Jt. Director (IT), OERC to put the Tender Notice/Documents in OERC website. 


Application Format

01.
Name of the Applicant
:


02.
Father’s Name


:


03.
Date of Birth


:


04.
Permanent Address

:


05.
 Present Postal Address
:


06.
Quotation for Vehicle No.
: 


07.
Phone No.


:
Office

:








Residence
:








Mobile

:


08.
PAN No.





:


09.
Price offered/quoted for
: Price in Rs. 



Purchase of Ambassador Car
: Car No. 


10.
Bank Draft/Pay Order

:
No.

:








Date

:








Bank Name 
:








Amount
:


Place  :


Date  : 









Signature of the Applicant

